KBU10005-G Thru. KBU1010-G
QW-BBR62 Page 1
REV:C
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
Silicon Bridge Rectifiers
- Surge overload rating -240 amperes peak.
- Ideal for printed circuit board.
- UL recognized file # E349301
Notes: 1. Device mounted on 100mm x 100mm x 1.6mm Cu plate heatsink.
Dimensions in inches and (millimeter)
0.780(19.8)
MIN.
0.165(4.2)*45°
KBU
Reverse Voltage: 50 to 1000V
Forward Current: 10A
RoHS Device
HOLE THRU
Maximum Ratings and Electrical Characteristics
- Epoxy: UL 94V-0 rate flame retardant.
- Weight: 7.40 grams (approx.).
- Mounting position: Any.
- Case: Molded plastic, KBU.
Mechanical Data
Features
QW-BBR62 Page 2
REV:C
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
Silicon Bridge Rectifiers
Rating and Characteristics Curves (KBU10005-G Thru. KBU1010-G)
QW-BBR62 Page 3
REV:C
Comchip Technology CO., LTD.
C = Comchip logo
XXXXX / XXXX = Product type marking code
Silicon Bridge Rectifiers